OP \$740.00 387741

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM754450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Energy Absorption Systems, Inc.		01/01/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Energy Absorption Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	15601 Dallas Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 525	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3877418	ACZ-350
Registration Number:	2508884	ALPHA 70K TMA
Registration Number:	3213902	BARRACUDA
Registration Number:	1861513	BARRIERGATE
Registration Number:	2465358	DURA-POST
Registration Number:	1766660	DURASHELL
Registration Number:	2701011	EASI-CELL
Registration Number:	1043547	ENERGITE
Registration Number:	1045858	ENERGY ABSORPTION SYSTEMS, INC.
Registration Number:	2766342	FREEZEFREE
Registration Number:	1126712	G-R-E-A-T
Registration Number:	1791348	
Registration Number:	1366317	HEX-FOAM
Registration Number:	2973095	KONAPOST
Registration Number:	1997325	N-E-A-T
Registration Number:	2062308	QUADGUARD
Registration Number:	2369286	QUADTREND
Registration Number:	3124818	QUEST

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007846 FRAME: 0928

900719238

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2199475	REACT 350
Registration Number:	2183742	RUBBERTOUGH
Registration Number:	1186477	SAFE-HIT
Registration Number:	2394331	SAFE-STOP TMA
Registration Number:	3175400	SST
Registration Number:	2858466	STOPGATE
Registration Number:	4258399	TREND
Registration Number:	1800112	TRITON BARRIER
Registration Number:	3948945	TWISTER
Registration Number:	3613293	VORTEQ
Registration Number:	3197288	VULCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163485474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ipmailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: McDonald Hopkins LLC
Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue East

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52576-00202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Ruggiero
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Ruggiero/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=2022-01-01 DE SOS Certified Certificate of Conversion - Energy Absorption Systems#page1.tif source=2022-01-01 DE SOS Certified Certificate of Conversion - Energy Absorption Systems#page2.tif source=2022-01-01 DE SOS Certified Certificate of Conversion - Energy Absorption Systems#page3.tif source=2022-01-01 DE SOS Certified Certificate of Conversion - Energy Absorption Systems#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ENERGY ABSORPTION SYSTEMS, INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"ENERGY ABSORPTION SYSTEMS, INC." TO "ENERGY ABSORPTION SYSTEMS,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2021, AT 8:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2022 AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

904033 8100V SR# 20214272590 Authentication: 205129762 Date: 12-30-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ENERGY

ABSORPTION SYSTEMS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 8:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2022 AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

904033 8100V SR# 20214272590

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JAPON VI BURGE, SACREDY OF SERVE

Authentication: 205129762

Date: 12-30-21

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

December 30, 2021

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is December 5, 1980.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Energy Absorption Systems, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company to which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is Energy Absorption Systems, LLC.
- 6. The jurisdiction of the Limited Liability Company to which the Corporation shall be converted is Delaware.
- 7. This Certificate of Conversion is to become effective at 12:02 AM, Eastern Time on January 1, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the day and year first set forth above.

Name: Jared S. Richardson

Title: Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:46 PM 12/30/2021
FILED 08:46 PM 12/30/2021
SR 20214272590 - File Number 904033

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ENERGY ABSORPTION SYSTEMS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is duly executed and filed by the undersigned, an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq., the "Act").

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

Energy Absorption Systems, LLC

- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall become effective at 12:02 AM, Eastern Time on January 1, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Formation which is being filed in accordance with Section 18-206 of the Act, has been duly executed as of December 30, 2021.

Name: Jared S. Richardson

Title: Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:46 PM 12/30/2021
FILED 08:46 PM 12/30/2021
SR 20214272590 - File Number 904033

RECORDED: 09/09/2022